
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 50

Freddy Nicholas Carleton100 38.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shih Tzu
Remy Alice Williams33.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier
Kipper Janice Fickett55.60 NQ 2 1 1 0 6Miniature Poodle
Charm Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 48

Gabby Carol ClarkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Breed
MCT 45

Moxie Betsy Carter30.57 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Finn Heather Pekarovich45.30 NQ 0 0 0 0 1All American Dog
Brady Emily Gomes47.31 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog
Whiskey Heather Pekarovich47.89 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Miniature American 

Shepherd
Ellie May Paula Northrop48.53 NQ 3 0 0 0 4Australian Cattle Dog

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10

Breed
MCT 42

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 24.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Prove-It Amber McCune100 25.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 28.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 28.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 32.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Georgie Cindy McGovern100 34.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Wahoo Nicholas Carleton26.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia38.28 NQ 3 2 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
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Premier JWW 8"P Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 53

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 36.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Bella Alice Williams100 36.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Gus Cathy Bisset100 43.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Madeline Lucy CornishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 47

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 29.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 51

Howie Amber McCune100 28.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Dembe Katie Cheever35.00 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 53

Kipper Janice Fickett100 43.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 48

Ellie May Paula Northrop37.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 46

Eagle Kendra Schunk29.50 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Shark-Attack Amber McCune29.92 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Halley Linda Everly39.67 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Samoyed

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 48

Joppa Morgan Karanasios67.20 NQ 5 0 0 0 19Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 53

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 30.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon
Remy Alice Williams100 34.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Terrier
Charm Sheila McCormick100 35.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo100 36.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Papillon
Reya Sheila McCormick100 40.72 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Echo Kristine Holleran100 49.55 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 51.08 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Benny Melanie Bryson55.79 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier
Captain Isabel Silveira63.48 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Pomeranian
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 50

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 33.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel
Gabby Carol Clark100 38.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature Poodle
Tali Emily Gomes100 47.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson29.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Vivian Hudson33.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Diana Patricia Gagnon34.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Slyde Doris O'Brien39.42 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Violet Carolyn Ing43.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Sheila McCormick45.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Arya Janice Fickett54.35 NQ 1 1 1 0 4Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 48

Phire Jane Bronson100 28.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Brady Emily Gomes100 38.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Heather Pekarovich100 39.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog
Zephyr Taylor Driscoll28.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Moxie Betsy Carter28.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Cinder Katie Rogers30.14 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Strike Doris O'Brien30.46 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Roxy James West31.78 NQ 2 3 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Switch Katie Rogers39.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kashmir James West52.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Australian Shepherd
Whiskey Heather PekarovichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 19

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 46

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 23.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie
Prove-It Amber McCune100 24.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie
Motive Amber McCune100 26.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 26.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie
Ice Jane Bronson100 28.97 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 29.20 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Georgie Cindy McGovern100 33.30 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 34.43 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie
Diva Danielle Brechter100 36.69 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Rottweiler
Dash Laurie Mandozzi27.07 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Tazer Elliot Kaplan29.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Fozzie Sue Sonia36.43 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Metric Amber McCune36.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Blanche Nina Daniel37.58 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Boxer
Marco Sandra Cloutier39.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Savannah Michelle West52.81 NQ 2 1 1 0 6Australian Shepherd
Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Wahoo Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 48

Penny Eileen Fernandez32.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd
Bonnet Sterling Moffat50.85 NQ 0 0 2 0 2Great Dane
Torr Tessa Fiamengo54.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Vizsla

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 58

Barney Coleen Schrier51.40 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel Silveira69.03 NQ 0 0 0 0 11Pomeranian
Tansey Melanie Bryson70.20 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 55

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 31.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 33.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature Poodle
Piper Tracey Deyette100 35.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 

Spaniel
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS
Bella Alice Williams100 40.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel
Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 40.82 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Russell Terrier
Twinki Nanci Cote100 42.25 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature Poodle
Julian Alice Williams100 46.97 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel Parti
Madeline Lucy Cornish28.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Poodle
Mo Sheila McCormick34.25 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Sushi Jane Plamondon35.96 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 53

Blake Eileen Fernandez100 46.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog
Talulah Bill Young44.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Kolt Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 51

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 25.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie
Hi-There Amber McCune100 26.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 29.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie
Chanel Ann Tremblay100 30.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Olivia Lynn Horrigan27.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Switch Foot Harmony Fall29.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Brie Rebecca Elovic33.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour34.52 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Boxer
Winter Rebecca Elovic38.88 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo42.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla
Nimmi Emma Parsons55.68 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards171 SCT 53

Howie Amber McCune100 27.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie
Jordan Emily Bates100 30.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 35.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever
Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS
Sarge Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rottweiler
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Open JWW 20" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 40

Groovy Melissa Hannon95 29.70 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen27.68 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Circe Betsy Carter29.46 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Cubby Lynn Horrigan30.16 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 47

Dembe Katie Cheever95 35.03 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Bode Taylor Driscoll95 42.30 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
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Novice A JWW 12" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 47

Elvi Nicole D'AddezioNQ 0 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 43

Badger Abby Guinard38.45 NQ 2 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 51

Krew Lisa Antonucci60.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 9Papillon

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 39

Sexi Flexi Allison Kiah24.15 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Style Harmony Fall25.53 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 42

Link Julie Lutz32.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Collie
Racer Nina Daniel41.32 NQ 0 3 3 0 0Boxer

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 52

Rev Heather Bystrek95 39.58 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Beagle (over 13")

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 47

Kibo Amber McCune100 20.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Lyra Deborah Higgins100 32.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback
Joon Deborah Higgins100 46.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback
Oban Mariela Petkova31.18 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Bernese Mountain 

Dog
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS
Rio Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo35.72 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon
Remy Alice Williams40.91 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Terrier
Kipper Janice Fickett47.89 Q 0 0 0 06 Miniature Poodle
Reya Sheila McCormick52.89 Q 0 0 0 05 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Everett Tessa Fiamengo57.51 Q 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu
Krew Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Baysea Vivian Hudson33.90 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel
Slyde Doris O'Brien34.46 Q 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Gabby Carol Clark42.86 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle
Bubbly Vivian Hudson32.06 NQ 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Vivian Hudson40.14 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Elvi Nicole D'AddezioNQ 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Brady Emily Gomes42.09 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Strike Doris O'Brien32.02 NQ 0 2 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi28.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Braap! Allison Kiah28.99 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi29.08 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons33.01 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Georgie Cindy McGovern34.73 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS
Hazy Carol Lariviere36.31 Q 0 0 0 07 Rough Collie
Motive Amber McCune42.73 Q 0 0 0 05 Border Collie
Ice Jane Bronson44.48 NQ 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Marco Sandra Cloutier45.34 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Cubby Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Diva Danielle BrechterNQ 0 0 1 0Rottweiler
Style Harmony FallNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez35.80 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd
Bonnet Sterling MoffatNQ 0 0 1 0Great Dane

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Barney Coleen Schrier49.77 NQ 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Madeline Lucy Cornish33.05 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle
Bella Alice Williams42.15 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel
Teddy Kimberley Caruso43.30 Q 0 0 0 06 Russell Terrier
Sushi Jane Plamondon43.38 Q 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog
Julian Alice Williams52.93 Q 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel Parti
Piper Tracey Deyette44.35 NQ 1 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Olivia Lynn Horrigan29.58 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Breeze Cheryl Schunk33.16 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie
Switch Foot Harmony Fall39.47 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour33.82 NQ 0 1 0 0Boxer
Nilla Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern33.39 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Jordan Emily Bates37.61 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Sarge Harmony Fall35.13 NQ 0 1 0 0Rottweiler
Dembe Katie Cheever41.81 NQ 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher
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Excellent Standard 16" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 67

Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards193 SCT 62

Cubby Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards193 SCT 67

Joppa Morgan KaranasiosNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Benny Melanie Bryson100 59.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Norwich Terrier
Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 60.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Echo Kristine Holleran100 62.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Reya Sheila McCormick52.79 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Remy Alice Williams54.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Terrier
Freddy Nicholas Carleton63.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu
Captain Isabel Silveira80.67 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Pomeranian
Charm Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon
Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 69

Slyde Doris O'Brien100 41.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing100 46.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog
Diana Patricia Gagnon33.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson41.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS
Gabby Carol Clark59.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Finn Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 67

Phire Jane Bronson100 34.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever
Cinder Katie Rogers100 38.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog
Switch Katie Rogers100 41.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Kashmir James West100 46.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd
Finn Heather Pekarovich100 48.16 Q 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog
Brady Emily Gomes100 48.20 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Whiskey Heather Pekarovich44.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Roxy James West44.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Zephyr Taylor Driscoll52.97 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie
Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 18

Pts Breed
yards193 SCT 62

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 31.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 32.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Motive Amber McCune100 33.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 33.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 42.83 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie
Georgie Cindy McGovern100 42.93 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Diva Danielle Brechter100 48.70 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Rottweiler
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons38.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Tazer Elliot Kaplan38.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Marco Sandra Cloutier57.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Savannah Michelle West61.06 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Arlo Claudia Black-

Kalinsky
78.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 16Australian Shepherd

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH Page 15 of 19



Master Standard 20" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS
Halley Linda EverlyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed
Ice Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Prove-It Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Wahoo Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards193 SCT 67

Penny Eileen Fernandez46.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd
Torr Tessa Fiamengo60.17 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla
Bonnet Sterling Moffat73.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 6Great Dane

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards193 SCT 72

Dembe Katie Cheever56.72 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 79

Barney Coleen Schrier60.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel Silveira93.78 NQ 2 0 0 0 14Pomeranian
Tansey Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 74

Piper Tracey Deyette100 39.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 42.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature Poodle
Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 43.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog
Mo Sheila McCormick100 43.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 030 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 50.83 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Russell Terrier
Twinki Nanci Cote100 56.37 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Poodle
Julian Alice Williams100 60.13 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel Parti
Madeline Lucy CornishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle
Sushi Jane PlamondonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 72

Talulah Bill Young68.29 NQ 3 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kolt Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards193 SCT 67

Hi-There Amber McCune100 33.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie
Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 35.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie
Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 38.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour100 42.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer
Nilla Tessa Fiamengo57.63 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Vizsla
Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Nimmi Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards193 SCT 72

Howie Amber McCune100 34.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 037 Border Collie
Jordan Emily Bates100 46.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 49.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever
Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 81

Kipper Janice Fickett90 53.57 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 77

Tali Emily Gomes95 66.10 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Arya Janice FickettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 69

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen100 37.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Shark-Attack Amber McCune100 37.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Groovy Melissa Hannon49.13 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 72

Link Julie Lutz95 70.52 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 77

Kibo Amber McCune100 43.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Bode Taylor Driscoll95 57.02 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Jul 6, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 74

Elvi Nicole D'AddezioNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 79

Krew Lisa Antonucci84.22 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 5Papillon

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 66

Sexi Flexi Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 79

Rev Heather Bystrek71.27 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Beagle (over 13")

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 72

Rio Deborah Higgins49.38 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback
Joon Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback
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